PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pioneer Corporation	08/03/2009
Pioneer Plasma Display Corporation	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: amclaughlin@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q105154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ashley McLaughlin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q105154_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023165 FRAME: 0893 .H \$40.00 119

500949231 REEL: 02316

Assignment

Whereas, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1 Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN; and PIONEER PLASMA DISPLAY CORPORATION of 2080, Ohnohara-cho, Izumi-shi, Kagoshima, JAPAN (Assignors) have acquired by an Assignment executed on November 15, 2007 and recorded on November 30, 2007 at Reel 020180, Frame 0969, a joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled

WET-PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE DISPLAY PANEL

For which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on November 30, 2007 under Serial No. 11/916,095; and

WHEREAS, PANASONIC CORPORATION of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN (Assignee) desires to acquire the share of ownership of PIONEER CORPORATION and PIONEER PLASMA DISPLAY CORPORATION, in said entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PIONEER CORPORATION and PIONEER PLASMA DISPLAY CORPORATION (Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' share of ownership in the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent, which may be granted on the patent application, to PANASONIC CORPORATION, and Assignors agree to execute without further consideration all papers, deemed necessary by Assignee, in connection with the application.

By virtue of my position at Pioneer Corporation, I am authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, Pioneer Corporation.

Date: 03, Aug. 2009

Name: KAZUMI KURIYAMA

Title: Executive Officer General Manager

Pioneer Corporation

By virtue of my position at Pioneer Plasma Display Corporation, I am authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, Pioneer Plasma Display Corporation.

Date: ON, Aug. 2009

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

Name: Tohru KAJIO

Title: President

Pioneer Plasma Display Corporation

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 023165 FRAME: 0894